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Spring 2020 Academic Calendar Updates revised 4222020

Dates

01/26/2020

01/27/2020

02/02/2020
02/09/2020
02/12/2020

02/16/2020
02/17/2020
02/19/2020

02/20/2020

03/12/2020 —
03/18/2020

03/27/2020 -

04/01/2020
04/07/2020

04/08/2020 -

04/10/2020

05/14/2020
05/15/2020

05/16/2020 —
05/22/2020

05/16/2020-
06/25/2020

Days

Sunday

Monday

Sunday
Sunday
Wednesday

Sunday
Monday
Wednesday

Thursday

Thursday -
Wednesday

Friday-
Wednesday

Tuesday

Wednesday-
Friday

Thursday
Friday

Saturday-
Friday

Saturday-
Thursday

Description

Last day to drop for 100% tuition refund
Last day to file ePermit request

Start of Spring Term
Classes Begin

Last day to add a course
Last day to drop for 75% tuition refund

Last day to drop for 50% tuition refund
College Closed

Last day to Change or Declare a Major/Minor to be
effective Spring
Census date

College Closed
Last day to drop for 25% tuition refund

Grade of W is assigned to students who officially
withdraw from a course

Move to Distance Learning. For more information visit
https://www.cuny.edu/coronavirus

Recalibration Period. For more information visit
https://www.cuny.edu/coronavirus

Classes follow Wednesday schedule

Spring Recess

Last day to withdraw from course with a grade of W

Reading Day

Final Examinations

**File for University Credit/No Credit Policy Option
For more information visit:
https://www.cuny.edu/cuny-continuity/cuny-
continuity-for-students/#grade-policy
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05/22/2020 Friday End of Spring Term

05/25/2020 Monday College Closed
05/28/2020 Thursday Final Grade Submission Deadline*

Last Day to file for University Credit/No Credit
06/25/2020 Thursday Policy Option**

Last Date to Submit incomplete work from Spring
12/23/2020 Wednesday 2020 to faculty for resolution.

** Credit/No Credit — Because of the disruption caused by the transition to distance learning
education, students will have the option to convert any or all of the letter grades they earn in
their sprlng 2020 classes to Credlt/No Credit gradlng Read more here:

**Credit/No Credit - FAQs can be found here: https://www.cuny.edu/cuny-continuity/cuny-
continuity-for-students/#grade-policy/faq

*Colleges may impose more stringent deadlines if they so choose. The Academic
Calendar is subject to change at any time by official action of the University.
Published on 04/11/2020.
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